ISCHGL IRONBIKE 2024 - ADULTS

DECLARATION OF CONSENT & LIABILITY

FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE ISCHGL IRONBIKE SHORT TRACK (02.08.2024) AND/OR ISCHGL IRONBIKE MARATHON (03.08.2024)

Participation ISCHGL IRONBIKE SHORT TRACK and/or ISCHGL IRONBIKE MARATHON is permitted to participants born in 2007 or before. (In case of participation by minors, please see the form "Acceptance of Liability by the Legal Representative").

I		
First and last name:	 	
Date of birth:		
Address:		

hereby declare, that start in the ISCHGL IRONBIKE SHORT TRACK and/or ISCHGL IRONBIKE MARATHON are on my express responsibility.

I am aware that the completion of the various competitions is a high, in particular physical burden. I have trained sufficiently for the strain and can cope with the respective distance.

Furthermore, I expressly declare that in the course of registration I have read and understood the conditions of participation – in particular the provisions on liability and exclusion of liability contained therein – and that I will comply with them and accept liability for any damage and I agree to this.

I am aware that participation in the aforementioned events is associated with an increased risk of injury to life and limb and damage to property and that I expose myself to dangers typically associated with this sport and that the Paznaun - Ischgl Tourist Association as organiser, as well as any (legal and natural) persons attributable to it (such as the Ischgl Ski Club or the Ischgl Mountain Rescue Service), cannot guarantee my safety. Participation in the event is at my own risk.

I am aware of this risk and I declare that, in the event that I suffer any damage as a result of my participation or if I injure myself or third parties, I will not assert any claims for compensation of any kind whatsoever against the organiser or any (legal and natural) persons attributable to the organiser. The organiser as well as any (legal and natural) persons attributable to the organiser (including employees and organs of the organiser, etc.) shall be indemnified and held harmless for all damages.

The organiser shall be liable for damage to property or financial loss caused by it as well as other damage exclusively in cases of intentional or grossly negligent conduct. This limitation of liability does not apply to personal injury. Liability for pure financial loss, consequential loss and loss of profit is excluded entirely, regardless of the degree of fault.

I confirm that the date of birth stated in the registration is correct and that I will not pass the start number on to any other person.

If the participant is prevented from taking part, he/she is not entitled to a refund of the entry fee or Tourist Association Paznaun – Ischgl, Dorfstraße 43, 6561 Ischgl, Tel. <u>+43 50990 100</u>; E-Mail info@paznaun-ischgl.com

ISCHGL IRONBIKE 2024 - ADULTS

to compensation from the organiser for other damages, such as travel and accommodation costs. When registering, taking out cancellation insurance is recommended. In the event of cancellation or abandonment of the respective event due to unforeseen circumstances (in particular force majeure and imminent danger) or for reasons for which the organiser is not responsible, there shall be no claim to performance and no claim to reimbursement of the entry fee and also no claim to compensation for other damages, such as travel and accommodation costs.

I am hereby also informed of the possibility of obtaining information and recommendations on the advisability of a start from qualified doctors and sports experts at my own responsibility.

The start number must be collected by the participant personally, his/her coach or another authorised person.

I expressly accept the above conditions as well as the organiser's exemption from liability and the conditions of participation.

Please present the signed form at the time of late registration/collection of the start number.

The personal data collected here (legal representative and child/guardian) will only be used for this Declaration of Consent & Liability in the context the ISCHGL IRONBIKE SHORT TRACK and ISCHGL IRONBIKE MARATHON and will be destroyed after 40 months. The data will not be published, electronically stored or passed on to third parties and will only be further processed and kept longer if legally required. The processing of this data is covered by the legal basis Art 6 para 1 lit b GDPR. For more information and in particular your rights according to the GDPR, please refer to the privacy policy of the TVB (https://www.ischgl.com/de/Datenschutzerklaerung). The participant is also informed about and expressly agrees to the fact that, under certain circumstances, corresponding image material of these events will be published on the websites (as well as on social media platforms) of the TVB. This publication is based on the legal obligation of the TVB according to the Tyrolean Tourism Act 2006 (public relations, reporting, information) and thus on Art 6 para 1 lit e and also on the legitimate interest of the TVB according to Art 6 para 1 lit f GDPR.

Place, date	Signature of Participant